THE DATASHEET OF
MAX4242ESA+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX4240–MAX4244 family of micropower op amps
operate from a single +1.8V to +5.5V supply or dual
±0.9V to ±2.75V supplies and have Beyond-the-Rails™
inputs and rail-to-rail output capabilities. These ampli-

SOT23-5
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-1343; Rev 3; 9/06
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Two-Cell Battery-
Powered Systems
Portable/Battery-Powered
Electronic Equipment
Digital Scales
Strain Gauges
Sensor Amplifiers
Cellular Phones
Notebook Computers
PDAs
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
 MARK
MAX4240EUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5 ACCS
MAX4241EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4241ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX4242EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4242ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX4243EUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX —
MAX4243ESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO —
MAX4244ESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO —
Selector Guide
PART
NO. OF
AMPS
SHUTDOWN PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4240 1 — 5-pin SOT23
MAX4241 1 Yes 8-pin µMAX/SO
MAX4242 2 — 8-pin µMAX/SO
MAX4243 2 Yes
10-pin µMAX,
14-pin SO
MAX4244 4 — 14-pin SO
Beyond-the-Rails is a trademark and µMAX is a registered
trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
_______________________________________________________________________________________